



WILLIAMSON FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L67120AS1971PLC001358
FOUR MANGOE LANE, SURENDRA MOHAN GHOSH SARANI, KOLKATA - 700 001
TELEPHONE : 033-2243-5391/93, 2210-1221, 2248-9434/35, FAX : 91-33-2248-3683/8114/6824
E-mail : administrator@mcleodrussel.com, Website : www.williamsonfinancial.in

13th September, 2019

The Secretary,
BSE Limited,
Floor 25,
P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Un-Audited Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019

We forward herewith the un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019 along with the Limited Review Report thereon pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('the Regulation'), as approved by the Board of Directors and the Audit Committee of the Company at their respective Meetings held today.

Results in XBRL Form being filed online.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
Williamson Financial Services Limited

P. BANDYOPADHYAY
COMPANY SECRETARY



SALARPURIA & PARTNERS

Chartered Accountants

Tel. Address : "Checkchart(C)"

Cal. Office : 2237 5400/5401

: 2236 0560/4562

Fax : (91) (033) 2225 0992

E-mail : salarpuria.jajodia@rediffmail.com
office@salarpuriajajodia.com

7, CHITTARANJAN AVENUE, KOLKATA - 700 072

BRANCH : 4th FLOOR, "SALARPURIA WINDSOR" 3 ULSOOR ROAD, BANGALORE - 560042

ALSO AT : 1008, CHIRANJIVI TOWER, 43, NEHRU PLACE, NEW DELHI-110019, TELEFAX : 2623 3894

The Board of Directors

WILLIAMSON FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

**FOUR MANGOE LANE SURENDRA MOHAN GHOSH SARANI,
KOLKATA 700001**

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **WILLIAMSON FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED** ("the Company") for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 ("the Statement").

1. This statement has been prepared by the Company pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations, 2015") as amended, which has been initialed by us for identification purposes. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review.
2. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement.
3. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement has not been prepared in all material respects in accordance with applicable Ind AS and other recognized accounting practices and policies and has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.
5. We draw the attention to the following matter (Refer Note No.7) the Company's Net Worth have been fully eroded. However, on the basis of letter of support from the Promoter Group, the accounts have been prepared on going concern basis. However we are unable to comment on the same.

For Salarpuria & Partners

Chartered Accountants

(Firm ICAI Regd. No.302113E)

Nihar Ranjan Nayak

N. R. Nayak
Chartered Accountant
Membership No.-57076
Partner

UDIN: 19057076AAAACF1529

Place : Kolkata

Date : 13.09.2019



WILLIAMSON FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office :

Export Promotion Industrial Park, Plot No. 1, Amingaon North Guwahati Kamrup AS 781031 IN

Corporate Office :

FOUR MANGOE LANE SURENDRA MOHAN GHOSH SARANI KOLKATA 700001 WB

E-mail: administrator@mcleodrussel.com, Website : www.williamsonfinancial.in, CIN - L67120AS1971PLC001358

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019

(Rs. In Thousands except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	
	30th June, 2019 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2018 (Unaudited)
INCOME		
I Revenue from Operations	1,00,259.98	91,520.82
II Other Income	3,836.81	324.00
III TOTAL INCOME	1,04,096.79	91,844.82
IV EXPENSES		
a) Finance Costs	2,16,238.45	1,96,253.02
b) Employee Benefit Expense	751.92	1,237.67
d) Depreciation Expense	19.03	25.86
e) Other Expenses	1,219.20	6,280.98
TOTAL EXPENSES	2,18,228.59	2,03,797.52
V Profit/(Loss) before Tax (III-IV)	(1,14,131.80)	(1,11,952.70)
Tax Expense		
a) Current Tax	-	-
b) Deferred Tax	-	-
VII Profit after Tax for the period	(1,14,131.80)	(1,11,952.70)
VIII Other Comprehensive Income:		
i. Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss		
- Changes in fair value of FVOCI Equity Instruments	(10,21,860.48)	(13,68,129.18)
Total Other Comprehensive Income	(10,21,860.48)	(13,68,129.18)
Total Comprehensive Income for the year	(11,35,992.28)	(14,80,081.88)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Par value Rs. 10/- per Equity Share)	83,591.36	83,591.36
Earnings per Equity Share(Basic and Diluted) (in Rs.) (not annualised)	(13.65)	(13.39)
(Par Value Rs. 10/- per Equity Share)		



NOTES :

- 1) The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") from April 1, 2019 for the first time with transition date of April 1, 2018 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and other recognised accounting practices and policies, to the extent applicable. Accordingly, figures for previous period are re-casted/regrouped as per new requirement wherever necessary.
- 2) Reconciliation between financial results as previously reported and referred as "Previous GAAP" for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 and resulted as per Ind AS is as under :

(Rs. In thousand)		
Description	Note Reference	Quarter ended (30th June,2018) (Unaudited and Reviewed)
Net Profit or loss as per Previous GAAP (Indian GAAP)		(111120.67)
Add/Less : Increase / (decrease) in Net Profit as reported under Indian GAAP		
Impact of measuring investment at fair value through profit or loss (FVTPL)	3	845.27
Impact of measuring Financial Liability at Amortised Cost	4	(1677.30)
Net profit/loss as per Ind AS		(111952.70)
Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)		
Impact of measuring investment at fair value through other comprehensive income (FVTOCI)	5	(1368129.18)
Total comprehensive income for the period		(1480081.88)

- 3) Under the previous GAAP, investments in Mutual Fund were stated at lower of Cost or Fair Value. Under Ind AS, these Financial Assets have been classified as FVTPL on the date of transition and fair value changes after the date of transition has been recognised in Profit or Loss.
- 4) Under the previous GAAP, Financial Liability were stated at Cost. Under Ind AS, these Financial Liability have been classified as Amortised Cost on the date of transition and amortisation has been recognised in Profit & Loss.
- 5) Under previous GAAP, Investments in Equity Instrument. Where applicable, provision was made to recognise a decline, other than temporary, in valuation of such Investments. Under Ind AS, Equity Instruments have been classified as Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income (FVTOCI) through an irrevocable election at the date of transition.
- 6) The above unaudited results duly reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th Sep, 2019 and the Auditors have performed limited review.
- 7) The Company incurred a Net Loss of Rs. 1,138,771.79 thousands (including other comprehensive income) during the Quarter Ended June 30th, 2019 and Net Worth of the Company has been fully eroded. However, on the basis of letter of support from one of the Promoter Group, the account have been prepared on going concern basis.
- 8) As permitted under Circular No. Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July issued by the SEBI, the Company has opted to avail exemption for submission of Ind AS compliant financial results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2019 and previous year ended 31st March, 2019.
- 9) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019. The Ind AS compliant financial results pertaining to the corresponding quarter ended 30th June, 2018 have not been subjected to limited review or audit. However, the Management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.
- 10) During the quarter 26,20,330/- equity share of Mcleod Russell India Limited of Rs.5 each held by the Company have been invoked by the trustee for the joint lenders, pending receipt of relevant information from the lenders. The impact of such has not been considered in the financial results in the absence of relevant information not shared by lenders.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13th Sep,2019



K. K. Bakshi
By the Order of the Board of Directors
K. K. Bakshi (Director)

